ROCKFORD AREA SCHOOLS
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 883
BOARD OF EDUCATION

Subject: Acknowledgement of Contributions Resolution
Meeting Date: January 22, 2025
Prepared by: Business Office
Date Prepared: January 13, 2025

|:| Information

I:I Briefing

Action |:| Enclosure Item(s)

RESOLUTION

Whereas Minnesota Statute 123B.02 permits school boards to “...receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests,
donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the board
may act as trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof.”

Therefore, be it resolved by the School Board of Rockford Area Schools, Independent School District 883 that the
School Board accepts, with appreciation, the contributions detailed below.

Donor

Rockford Education
Foundation

Rockford Education
Foundation

Rockford Education
Foundation
Rockford Education
Foundation

Nick Klonne

Nick Klonne

Nick Klonne

Cathy & Cory Jones

Rocket Boosters

Haas Family

Sheena Swanson

Anonymous Donations

Stephen & Kathryn lverson

Amount

$134.00

$100.00

$379.10

$953.00

$134.19

$479.20

REAMS Donation: large

fabric parachute

RHS Donation: Wide Dry

Erase Markers &
Classroom Kleenex

Galaxy Kids Donation:
Floor Puzzle & box of

liquid water colors

REAMS Donation: drum

set
$1,800.00
Baseball Field

Improvement Donations
(see attached) totaling

$142,141.31
$82.80

Fund

RHS Band/Choir Activity Fund (donations for
band/choir trip)

RHS Band/Choir Activity Fund (donations for
band/choir trip)

General Fund (RMS Hardcover copies of Starfish
book)

General Fund (REAMS 1st grade Children's
Theater Fieldtrip)

General Fund (RHS Games for Rocket Block)
General Fund (RHS Nurses Watches and Scrubs
for CNA students)

General Fund Donation (REAMS)

General Fund Donation (RHS)

General Fund Donation (Galaxy Kids)

General Fund Donation (REAMS)
Boys Basketball Activity Fund

Baseball Program

General Fund Donation




Rockford Education Rocket Wish Gift Items

Foundation ($4,783.91) General Fund Donation
Rockford Education Kwik Trip Gift Cards for
Foundation Nurse Volunteers with CNA

Program ($40.00) General Fund Donation

Heinzen-Ditter VFW Post $1,000 donation for Bass

5903

Clarinet Band Activity Fund

Anonymous Donations $265.00 Football Activity Fund

Box Tops

$69.10 RMS Gift Fund

2024 Baseball Field Improvement Donations

$49,875.00
$22,595.12
$17,366.00
$15,655.00
$11,937.75
$10,995.00
$4,648.00
$2,762.24
$2,550.34
$1,320.00
$542.63
$499.00
$396.28
$383.00
$263.48
$182.27
$170.20

$142,141.31

Artificial turf installation in new bullpen and existing batting cages

Concrete stair and metal railing installation; bleacher sidewalk landing widened
Infield/outfield/warning track grading, seeding, topdressing, general rehab work
Rehab of mound and batters boxes with clay brick installed

Cleaning/rust removal of dugout backs & sides, bleachers, fences, poles, and backstop
First baseline bullpen fencing/gate installation

Two (2) portable mounds

Dugout liquid sandblasting

Dugout cleaning/rust removal

Dugout doors and facias cleaning and repainting

Preliminary test of hard surface cleaning with rust removal

Dugout exteriors full washed with soap and fungicide

Bullpen wind screens (2)

Replacement and installation of dugout door hinges and door sweeps

Baseball carry cart

Tarp for batting practice turtle

Cleat cleaners




