

ROCKFORD AREA SCHOOLS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 883 BOARD OF EDUCATION

Subject: Acknowledgement of Contributions Resolution

Meeting Date: Ja	nuary 22, 2025		
Prepared by: Bus	siness Office		
Date Prepared: J	anuary 13, 2025		
Information	Briefing	X Action	Enclosure Item(s)

RESOLUTION

Whereas Minnesota Statute 123B.02 permits school boards to "...receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the board may act as trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof."

Therefore, be it resolved by the School Board of Rockford Area Schools, Independent School District 883 that the School Board accepts, with appreciation, the contributions detailed below.

Donor	Amount	Fund
Anonymous Donations	\$134.00	RHS Band/Choir Activity Fund (donations for band/choir trip)
Stephen & Kathryn Iverson	\$100.00	RHS Band/Choir Activity Fund (donations for band/choir trip)
Rockford Education Foundation	\$379.10	General Fund (RMS Hardcover copies of Starfish book)
Rockford Education Foundation	\$953.00	General Fund (REAMS 1st grade Children's Theater Fieldtrip)
Rockford Education Foundation	\$134.19	General Fund (RHS Games for Rocket Block)
Rockford Education Foundation	\$479.20	General Fund (RHS Nurses Watches and Scrubs for CNA students)
Nick Klonne	REAMS Donation: large fabric parachute	General Fund Donation (REAMS)
Nick Klonne	RHS Donation: Wide Dry Erase Markers & Classroom Kleenex	General Fund Donation (RHS)
Nick Klonne	Galaxy Kids Donation: Floor Puzzle & box of liquid water colors	General Fund Donation (Galaxy Kids)
	REAMS Donation: drum	Central Fana Bonation (Galaxy Masy
Cathy & Cory Jones	set	General Fund Donation (REAMS)
Rocket Boosters	\$1,800.00	Boys Basketball Activity Fund
	Baseball Field Improvement Donations (see attached) totaling	
Haas Family	\$142,141.31	Baseball Program
Sheena Swanson	\$82.80	General Fund Donation

Rockford Education Rocket Wish Gift Items (\$4,783.91) Foundation **General Fund Donation** Kwik Trip Gift Cards for **Rockford Education** Nurse Volunteers with CNA Foundation **General Fund Donation** Program (\$40.00) Heinzen-Ditter VFW Post \$1,000 donation for Bass 5903 Clarinet **Band Activity Fund** \$265.00 Football Activity Fund **Anonymous Donations Box Tops RMS Gift Fund** \$69.10

2024 Baseball Field Improvement Donations

\$49,875.00	Artificial turf installation in new bullpen and existing batting cages		
\$22,595.12	Concrete stair and metal railing installation; bleacher sidewalk landing widened		
\$17,366.00	Infield/outfield/warning track grading, seeding, topdressing, general rehab work		
\$15,655.00	Rehab of mound and batters boxes with clay brick installed		
\$11,937.75	Cleaning/rust removal of dugout backs & sides, bleachers, fences, poles, and backstop		
\$10,995.00	First baseline bullpen fencing/gate installation		
\$4,648.00	Two (2) portable mounds		
\$2,762.24	Dugout liquid sandblasting		
\$2,550.34	Dugout cleaning/rust removal		
\$1,320.00	Dugout doors and facias cleaning and repainting		
\$542.63	Preliminary test of hard surface cleaning with rust removal		
\$499.00	Dugout exteriors full washed with soap and fungicide		
\$396.28	Bullpen wind screens (2)		
\$383.00	Replacement and installation of dugout door hinges and door sweeps		
\$263.48	Baseball carry cart		
\$182.27	Tarp for batting practice turtle		
\$170.20	Cleat cleaners		